# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI567302

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of Assignee/Receiving Party previously recorded on Reel 67941 Frame 514. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	508646405

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Dieter R Berndt	06/18/2024

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Novatech FS	
Street Address:	1417 Wild Wolf Way	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89521	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18203336
Patent Number:	11660486
Patent Number:	11439858

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7758278767

Email: RenoPatents@aol.com,info@LongChybik.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. John D Long
Address Line 1: 1755 East Plumb Lane

Address Line 2: Suite 107

Address Line 4: Reno, NEVADA 89502

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Berndt .014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Long
SIGNATURE:	John Long
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2024

**Total Attachments: 5** 

PATENT REEL: 068996 FRAME: 0885

508817432

source=2024-06-18 Executed Dieter Assignment Fire Extinguisher Clathrate#page1.tiff source=2024-06-18 Executed Dieter Assignment Fire Extinguisher Clathrate#page2.tiff source=2024-06-18 Executed Dieter Assignment Fire Extinguisher Clathrate#page3.tiff source=2024-07-09 INCORRECT Patent assignment coversheet#page1.tiff source=2024-07-09 INCORRECT Patent assignment coversheet#page2.tiff

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Assignment ID: 350314

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Dieter R Berndt	06/18/2024

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NovaTech	
<b>Street Address:</b>	1417 Wild Wolf Way	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA UNITED STATES	
Postal Code:	89521	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total:3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11439858
Patent Number:	11660486
Application Number:	18203336

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Phone:** 7758278767

Email: RenoPatents@aol.com,info@LongChybik.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a

fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mr. John D Long
Address Line 1: 1755 East Plumb Lane

Address Line 2: Suite 107

Address Line 4: Reno, NEVADA 89502

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	berndt .014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Long

Signature:	John Long
Date:	07/09/2024
TOTAL ATTACHMENTS: 1 source= 2024-06-18 Executed Dieter Assignment Fire Extinguisher Clathrate.pdf	

## ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OWNERSHIP

### BY DIETER R. BENDT

WHEREAS, I, DIETER R. BERNDT of 1417 Wild Wolf Way, Reno, Nevada 89521 hereinafter referred to as APPLICANT/ASSIGNOR as coinventor have participated in the creation of a new and useful invention entitled FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND METHOD and have a right, title and interest in same, and;
for which a PROVISIONAL application for a United States Patent entitled was filed on, US Patent Application
Serial Number
for which a NON-PROVISIONAL divisional application for a United States Patent entitled FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND METHOD was filed on May 30, 2023 US Patent Application Serial Number 18203336.
for which a United States Patent entitled FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND METHOD was issued on September 13, 2022, registration number US 11, 439, 858.
for which a United States Patent entitled FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND METHOD was issued on May 30, 2023, registration number US 11,660,486 B1.

Whereas, NovaTech FS, a Nevada Corporation, herein referred to ASSIGNEE, whose mailing address is 1417 Wild Wolf Way, Reno, Nevada 89521, is desirous of acquiring all of the APPLICANT'S/ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the said invention, related patent application (s), related patent(s) to be issued thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR(S) (\$1.00 USD), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, the

Page 1 of 3
ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OWNERSHIP
BY DIETER R. BERNDT

APPLICANT/ASSIGNOR, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer WORLD WIDE and my entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention including but not limited to:

(1) all copyrights, trade secrets, trademarks and associated good will and all patents which

may be granted on the Invention;

(2) all applications for patents (including divisions, continuations in whole or part or

substitute applications) in the United States or any foreign countries whose duty it is to issue such

patents;

(3) any reissues and extensions of such patents; and

(4) all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial

Property for every member country.

APPLICANT/ASSIGNOR further warrants that: (1) APPLICANT/ASSIGNOR is a legal owner

with a right, title and interest in the Invention; (2) that such rights have not been previously

licensed, pledged, assigned, encumbered or otherwise impaired; and (3) that this present

assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person.

Accordingly, I, the APPLICANT/ASSIGNOR, further hereby authorize and request the

Commissioner for Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the respective

Officer of the intellectual patent/intellectual property office of other countries as relating to said

invention, to grant upon said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title and interest in and to same, for

ASSIGNEE'S sole and exclusive use and behoof; and for use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal

representatives, to full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely

as the same would have been held by the APPLICANT/ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale

not been made.

APPLICANT/ASSIGNOR further agrees to: (a) fully cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the

prosecution of the invention's patent application(s) and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify,

acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of

transfer needed to give effect to the present assignment; and (c) perform such other reasonable acts

as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the patent(s) for the invention in any

and all countries. APPLICANT/ASSIGNOR State of Nevada ) ss County of Washoe On this July 18 day of 2024, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared DIETER R. BERNDT, APPLICANT/ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. My Commission Expires: Aug 11, 2025 Nøtary Public SEAL: ROBERT ARTHUR WILLIAM MENDOZA

PATENT REEL: 068996 FRAME: 0891

**RECORDED: 07/11/2024**